508052593 08/07/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8099747

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANC	CE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА		
		Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDER L. CLAYTO	N		03/11/2021
XIANGXU LIU			03/05/2021
KEN LEI			03/05/2021
HANKS HU			03/05/2021
JUAN CHEN			03/05/2021
TRACY YU			03/05/2021
ROY QIU			03/05/2021
SETH HERNDON			03/10/2021
DICK GE			03/05/2021
PALLAVI MANJREKAR			03/10/2021
BRUCE M. WIATRAK			03/10/2021
RICHARD J. HUGHES			03/10/2021
JOEL FLETTY			04/13/2021
JOSHUA G. ABDOO			03/10/2021
COLLIN A. STIPE			03/10/2021
CASEY L. MCCUAN			03/11/2021
CHRISTOPHER L. CARP	ENTE	3	03/16/2021
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	Α		
Name:	WHIRL	POOL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2000 N	IORTH M-63	
Internal Address:	MD 36	01	
City:	BENT	ON HARBOR	
State/Country:	MICHI	GAN	
Postal Code:	49022		
PROPERTY NUMBERS T Property Type	otal: 1	Number	7
		17010707	-1

Application Number:17319727

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (6	16)742-1010
	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone: 6	167423500
Email: p	atents@mcgarrybair.com
Correspondent Name: N	CGARRY BAIR PC
	5 OTTAWA AVENUE, SW
Address Line 2: S	UITE 700
Address Line 4: G	RAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SUB-11900-US-DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN F. COLLIGAN
SIGNATURE:	/John F. Colligan/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2023
Total Attachments: 17	
source=G1530392#page1.tif	
source=G1530392#page4.tif	
source=G1530392#page5.tif	
source=G1530392#page6.tif	
source=G1530392#page7.tif	
source=G1530392#page8.tif	
source=G1530392#page11.tif	
source=G1530392#page12.tif	
source=G1530392#page17.tif	
source=G1530392#page18.tif	
source=G1530392#page19.tif	
source=G1530392#page24.tif	
source=G1530392#page25.tif source=G1530392#page28.tif	
source=G1530392#page29.tif	
source=G1530392#page32.tif	
source=G1530392#page33.tif	

Title of Invention AUTOMATIC OVEN As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration The attached application, or is directed to: United States application or PCT international application number 16/240,224 filed on January 4, 2019. The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a Claimed invention in the application. I hereby state that I reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information material to patentability of this application in accordance with 37 C.F.R §1.56. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at 2000 North M-63, Benton Harbor, Michigan 49022, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and throughout the world; NOW, THEREFORE, in accord with my obligations by law and/or agreement, and/or for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of are hereby acknowledged, I (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sell, assign and transfer
This declarationThe attached application, oris directed to:United States application or PCT international application number 16/240,224 filed on January 4, 2019.The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.I hereby state that I reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information material to patentability of this application in accordance with 37 C.F.R §1.56.I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.WHEREAS, WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at 2000 North M- 63, Benton Harbor, Michigan 49022, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby state that I reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information material to patentability of this application in accordance with 37 C.F.R §1.56. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at 2000 North M-63, Benton Harbor, Michigan 49022, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and throughout the world; NOW, THEREFORE, in accord with my obligations by law and/or agreement, and/or for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of are hereby acknowledged, I (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sell, assign and transfer
I hereby state that I reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information material to patentability of this application in accordance with 37 C.F.R §1.56. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at 2000 North M-63, Benton Harbor, Michigan 49022, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and throughout the world; NOW, THEREFORE, in accord with my obligations by law and/or agreement, and/or for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of are hereby acknowledged, I (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sell, assign and transfer
acknowledge the duty to disclose information material to patentability of this application in accordance with 37 C.F.R §1.56. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at 2000 North M - 63, Benton Harbor, Michigan 49022, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and throughout the world; NOW, THEREFORE, in accord with my obligations by law and/or agreement, and/or for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of are hereby acknowledged, I (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sell, assign and transfer
 imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at 2000 North M-63, Benton Harbor, Michigan 49022, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and throughout the world; NOW, THEREFORE, in accord with my obligations by law and/or agreement, and/or for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of are hereby acknowledged, I (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sell, assign and transfer
63, Benton Harbor, Michigan 49022, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and throughout the world; NOW, THEREFORE, in accord with my obligations by law and/or agreement, and/or for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of are hereby acknowledged, I (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sell, assign and transfer
receipt and sufficiency of are hereby acknowledged, I (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sell, assign and transfer
unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said invention.
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration but at no expense to ASSIGNOR, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this agreement and sale not been made.
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member or representative of WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
Inventor: Alexander L. Clayton
Signature: Alexander Clayton / Date: Mar 11, 2021

	X TH	IS DOCUMEI	NT IS BEING SUBMITTED FOR DUAL PURPOSES
Title of Invention	AUTOMATIC OVEN		
As the below name This declaration is directed to:	ed inventor, I hereby declare that: The attached application, or United States application or PCT intern	ational applic	ration number <u>16/240,224</u> filed on <u>January 4, 2019</u> .
The above-identifi	ed application was made or authorized to be r	nade by me.	
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inven	tor of a claim	ed invention in the application.
I hereby state that I reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information material to patentability of this application in accordance with 37 C.F.R §1.56.			
	dge that any willful false statement made in th ot more than five (5) years, or both.	us declaratior	n is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
63, Benton Harbor			GNEE") having places of business at 2000 North M- right, title and interest in and to said invention in
receipt and sufficie unto said ASSIGN including any and and reissue of said including the right accorded ASSIGN treaties; and the er	ency of are hereby acknowledged, I (hereinafte EE, the entire right, title and interest in and to all United States Letters Patent granted on an application; and the entire right, title and inte to apply for patents and inventor certificates	er referred to a said inventio y division, con- erest in and to in respect the ivention and a all patents, pa	reof and to claim priority pursuant to rights all other available international conventions and tents of addition, utility models, patents of
prosecution and m and in foreign cou ASSIGNEE in and but at no expense information concer testimony on beha defense of any pat	ntries for said invention, including additional to said invention, all without further consider to ASSIGNOR, to identify and communicate to rning the invention that are within ASSIGNOI If of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required	itent application documents the ation. ASSIG ASSIGNEE a R'S possession of ASSIGNC the terms of t	on(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States hat may be required to affirm the rights of NOR also agrees, without further consideration at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and or control and to provide further assurances and NR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and his instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this agreement and sale not been made.			
	rizes any member or representative of WHIRL needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent a		ORATION to insert or complete any information k Office.
Inventor: Xiangxu Li	iu		
Signature: <u> Xianga</u>	u Liu <u>I</u>	Date:	Mar 5, 2021
	*****	*****	

	X TH	IIS DOCUME	NT IS BEING SUBMITTED FOR DUAL PURPOSES
Title of Invention	AUTOMATIC OVEN		
As the below name This declaration is directed to:	ed inventor, I hereby declare that: The attached application, or United States application or PCT intern	ational applic	ation number <u>16/240,224</u> filed on <u>January 4, 2019</u> .
The above-identifi	ed application was made or authorized to be r	nade by me.	
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inven	itor of a claim	ed invention in the application.
I hereby state that I reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information material to patentability of this application in accordance with 37 C.F.R §1.56.			
	dge that any willful false statement made in th ot more than five (5) years, or both.	us declaration	is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
63, Benton Harbor			GNEE") having places of business at 2000 North M- right, title and interest in and to said invention in
receipt and sufficie unto said ASSIGN including any and and reissue of said including the right accorded ASSIGN treaties; and the er	ency of are hereby acknowledged, I (hereinafte EE, the entire right, title and interest in and to all United States Letters Patent granted on an application; and the entire right, title and inte to apply for patents and inventor certificates	er referred to a said invention y division, con- crest in and to in respect the ivention and a all patents, pa	reof and to claim priority pursuant to rights all other available international conventions and tents of addition, utility models, patents of
prosecution and m and in foreign cou ASSIGNEE in and but at no expense information concer testimony on beha defense of any pat	ntries for said invention, including additional to said invention, all without further consider to ASSIGNOR, to identify and communicate to rning the invention that are within ASSIGNOI If of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required	atent application documents the ration. ASSIG or ASSIGNEE a R'S possession of ASSIGNO the terms of t	on(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States hat may be required to affirm the rights of NOR also agrees, without further consideration at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and or control and to provide further assurances and DR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and his instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this agreement and sale not been made.			
	rizes any member or representative of WHIRL needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent a		ORATION to insert or complete any information k Office.
Inventor: Ken Lei			
Signature: <u> Ken L</u>	ei	Date:	Mar 5, 2021
***************************************	***************************************	*********	

	X TH	S DOCUMENT IS BEING SUBN	AITTED FOR DUAL PURPOSES	
Title of Invention	AUTOMATIC OVEN			
As the below name This declaration is directed to:	ed inventor, I hereby declare that: The attached application, or United States application or PCT intern	tional application number <u>16/2</u>	<u>40,224</u> filed on <u>January 4, 2019</u> .	
The above-identifi	ed application was made or authorized to be r	ade by me.		
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inven	or of a claimed invention in the	application.	
I hereby state that I reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information material to patentability of this application in accordance with 37 C.F.R §1.56.				
	I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
63, Benton Harbor	LPOOL CORPORATION (hereinafter referred Michigan 49022, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiri nd throughout the world;			
receipt and sufficie unto said ASSIGN including any and and reissue of said including the right accorded ASSIGN treaties; and the er	RE, in accord with my obligations by law and/ ency of are hereby acknowledged, I (hereinafte EE, the entire right, title and interest in and to all United States Letters Patent granted on an application; and the entire right, title and inter- to apply for patents and inventor certificates OR under terms of the Paris International Con- tire right, title and interest in and to any and a idation patents and inventor certificates which	r referred to as "ASSIGNOR") h said invention and application t division, continuation, continu rest in and to the said invention n respect thereof and to claim p rention and all other available in ll patents, patents of addition, u	ereby sell, assign and transfer hroughout the United States, ation-in-part, reexamination throughout the world, riority pursuant to rights nternational conventions and tility models, patents of	
prosecution and m and in foreign cou ASSIGNEE in and but at no expense t information concer testimony on beha defense of any pate	Chereby agrees to execute any documents that aintenance of said application or any other pa- ntries for said invention, including additional to said invention, all without further consider to ASSIGNOR, to identify and communicate to ming the invention that are within ASSIGNOI lf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required ent application or patent encompassed within all extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, ad	ent application(s) or inventor ce locuments that may be required ation. ASSIGNOR also agrees, w ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S req 'S possession or control and to p of ASSIGNOR in respect of the he terms of this instrument. AS	ertificate(s) in the United States to affirm the rights of without further consideration uest documents and provide further assurances and prosecution, maintenance and SIGNOR'S obligations under	
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this agreement and sale not been made.				
	rizes any member or representative of WHIRL eeded to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent a		t or complete any information	
Inventor: Hanks Hu		B.88 g∞ ø∞.ø∞.	∽. «	
Signature: <u>/ <i>Hanki</i></u>	· <i>HD</i>	Date: Mar 5, 20	<u></u>	

	X TH	IIS DOCUMEI	NT IS BEING SUBMITTED FOR DUAL PURPOSES
Title of Invention	AUTOMATIC OVEN		
As the below name This declaration is directed to:	ed inventor, I hereby declare that: The attached application, or United States application or PCT intern	ational applic	ation number <u>16/240,224</u> filed on <u>January 4, 2019</u> .
The above-identifi	ed application was made or authorized to be r	nade by me.	
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inven	tor of a claim	ed invention in the application.
I hereby state that I reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information material to patentability of this application in accordance with 37 C.F.R §1.56.			
	dge that any willful false statement made in th ot more than five (5) years, or both.	nis declaratior	is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
63, Benton Harbor			GNEE") having places of business at 2000 North M- right, title and interest in and to said invention in
receipt and sufficie unto said ASSIGN including any and and reissue of said including the right accorded ASSIGN treaties; and the er	ency of are hereby acknowledged, I (hereinafte EE, the entire right, title and interest in and to all United States Letters Patent granted on an application; and the entire right, title and inte to apply for patents and inventor certificates	er referred to a said inventio y division, con- crest in and to in respect the ivention and a all patents, pa	reof and to claim priority pursuant to rights all other available international conventions and tents of addition, utility models, patents of
prosecution and m and in foreign cou ASSIGNEE in and but at no expense information concer testimony on beha defense of any pat	ntries for said invention, including additional to said invention, all without further consider to ASSIGNOR, to identify and communicate to rning the invention that are within ASSIGNOI If of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required	atent application documents the ration. ASSIG o ASSIGNEE a R'S possession of ASSIGNC the terms of t	on(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States hat may be required to affirm the rights of NOR also agrees, without further consideration at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and or control and to provide further assurances and OR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and his instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this agreement and sale not been made.			
	rizes any member or representative of WHIRL needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent a		ORATION to insert or complete any information k Office.
Inventor: Juan Cher	1		
Signature: [Juan (Chen <u>j</u>	Date:	Mar 5, 2021
	*****	******	***************************************

	X TH	IIS DOCUME	NT IS BEING SUBMITTED FOR DUAL PURPOSES
Title of Invention	AUTOMATIC OVEN		
As the below name This declaration is directed to:	ed inventor, I hereby declare that: The attached application, or United States application or PCT intern	ational applic	ation number <u>16/240,224</u> filed on <u>January 4, 2019</u> .
The above-identifi	ed application was made or authorized to be r	nade by me.	
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inven	tor of a claim	ed invention in the application.
I hereby state that I reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information material to patentability of this application in accordance with 37 C.F.R §1.56.			
	dge that any willful false statement made in th ot more than five (5) years, or both.	us declaration	is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
63, Benton Harbor			GNEE") having places of business at 2000 North M- right, title and interest in and to said invention in
receipt and sufficie unto said ASSIGN including any and and reissue of said including the right accorded ASSIGN treaties; and the er	ency of are hereby acknowledged, I (hereinafte EE, the entire right, title and interest in and to all United States Letters Patent granted on an application; and the entire right, title and inte to apply for patents and inventor certificates	er referred to a said invention y division, con- erest in and to in respect the evention and a all patents, pa	reof and to claim priority pursuant to rights all other available international conventions and tents of addition, utility models, patents of
prosecution and m and in foreign cou ASSIGNEE in and but at no expense information concer testimony on beha defense of any pat	ntries for said invention, including additional to said invention, all without further consider to ASSIGNOR, to identify and communicate to rning the invention that are within ASSIGNOI If of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required	atent application documents the ration. ASSIG o ASSIGNEE a R'S possession of ASSIGNO the terms of t	on(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States hat may be required to affirm the rights of NOR also agrees, without further consideration at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and or control and to provide further assurances and OR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and his instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this agreement and sale not been made.			
	rizes any member or representative of WHIRL needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent a		ORATION to insert or complete any information k Office.
Inventor: Tracy Yu			
Signature: <u>/<i>Tracy</i></u>	Yu <u> </u>	Date:	Mar 5, 2021
***************************************	***************************************	*********	

	X TH	IIS DOCUME	NT IS BEING SUBMITTED FOR DUAL PURPOSES
Title of Invention	AUTOMATIC OVEN		
As the below name This declaration is directed to:	ed inventor, I hereby declare that: The attached application, or United States application or PCT intern	ational applic	ation number <u>16/240,224</u> filed on <u>January 4, 2019</u> .
The above-identifi	ed application was made or authorized to be r	nade by me.	
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inven	itor of a claim	ed invention in the application.
I hereby state that I reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information material to patentability of this application in accordance with 37 C.F.R §1.56.			
	dge that any willful false statement made in th ot more than five (5) years, or both.	us declaration	is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
63, Benton Harbor			GNEE") having places of business at 2000 North M- right, title and interest in and to said invention in
receipt and sufficie unto said ASSIGN including any and and reissue of said including the right accorded ASSIGN treaties; and the er	ency of are hereby acknowledged, I (hereinafte EE, the entire right, title and interest in and to all United States Letters Patent granted on an application; and the entire right, title and inte to apply for patents and inventor certificates	er referred to a said invention y division, con- crest in and to in respect the ivention and a all patents, pa	reof and to claim priority pursuant to rights all other available international conventions and tents of addition, utility models, patents of
prosecution and m and in foreign cou ASSIGNEE in and but at no expense information concer testimony on beha defense of any pat	ntries for said invention, including additional to said invention, all without further consider to ASSIGNOR, to identify and communicate to rning the invention that are within ASSIGNOI If of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required	atent application documents the ration. ASSIG o ASSIGNEE a R'S possession of ASSIGNO the terms of t	on(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States hat may be required to affirm the rights of NOR also agrees, without further consideration at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and or control and to provide further assurances and OR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and his instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this agreement and sale not been made.			
	rizes any member or representative of WHIRL needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent a		ORATION to insert or complete any information k Office.
Inventor: Roy Qiu			
Signature: <u>/<i>R04 &</i></u>	<u>'u /</u>	Date:	Mar 5, 2021

	X TH	IS DOCUMENT IS BEING SUBMITTED FOR DUAL PURPOSES
invention	AUTOMATIC OVEN	
As the below named This declaration is directed to:	l inventor, I hereby declare that: The attached application, or United States application or PCT interna	ational application number <u>16/240,224</u> filed on <u>January 4, 2019</u> .
The above-identified	l application was made or authorized to be n	nade by me.
I believe that I am th	e original inventor or an original joint inven	tor of a claimed invention in the application.
		above-identified specification, including the claims. I ability of this application in accordance with 37 C.F.R §1.56.
-	ge that any willful false statement made in th t more than five (5) years, or both.	us declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
63, Benton Harbor, N		d to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at 2000 North M- ng the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in
receipt and sufficien unto said ASSIGNEI including any and al and reissue of said a including the right t accorded ASSIGNOI treaties; and the enti	cy of are hereby acknowledged, I (hereinafte E, the entire right, title and interest in and to II United States Letters Patent granted on an opplication; and the entire right, title and inter o apply for patents and inventor certificates : R under terms of the Paris International Con re right, title and interest in and to any and a	for agreement, and/or for good and valuable consideration, the er referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sell, assign and transfer said invention and application throughout the United States, y division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination erest in and to the said invention throughout the world, in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights evention and all other available international conventions and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of a may be granted throughout the world in respect of said
prosecution and mai and in foreign count ASSIGNEE in and to but at no expense to information concern testimony on behalf defense of any pater	intenance of said application or any other pa ries for said invention, including additional said invention, all without further consider ASSIGNOR, to identify and communicate to ing the invention that are within ASSIGNOF of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required at application or patent encompassed within	t legally may be required in connection with the filing, atent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration o ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and R'S possession or control and to provide further assurances and t of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under ministrators and other legal representatives.
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this agreement and sale not been made.		
	zes any member or representative of WHIRL eded to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent a	POOL CORPORATION to insert or complete any information and Trademark Office.
Inventor: Seth Herndo	on	
Signature: <u>/Seth De</u>	iglas Herndon _I	Date: Mar 10, 2021

THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING SUBMITTED FOR DUAL PURPOSE		
Title of Invention AUTOMATIC OVEN		
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration The attached application, or is directed to: Vinited States application or PCT international application number <u>16/240,224</u> filed on <u>January 4, 2019</u> .		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
I hereby state that I reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information material to patentability of this application in accordance with 37 C.F.R §1.56.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
WHEREAS, WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at 2000 North M 63, Benton Harbor, Michigan 49022, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and throughout the world;		
NOW, THEREFORE, in accord with my obligations by law and/or agreement, and/or for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of are hereby acknowledged, I (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said invention.		
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration but at no expense to ASSIGNOR, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.		
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this agreement and sale not been made.		
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member or representative of WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.		
Inventor: Dick Ge		
Signature: / DithGel 葛林) / Date: Mar 5, 2021		

THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING SUBMITTED FOR DUAL PURPOSES		
Title of Invention AUTOMATIC OVEN		
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration The attached application, or is directed to: United States application or PCT international application number <u>16/240,224</u> filed on <u>January 4, 2019</u> .		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
I hereby state that I reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information material to patentability of this application in accordance with 37 C.F.R §1.56.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
WHEREAS, WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at 2000 North M - 63, Benton Harbor, Michigan 49022, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and throughout the world;		
NOW, THEREFORE, in accord with my obligations by law and/or agreement, and/or for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of are hereby acknowledged, I (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said invention.		
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration but at no expense to ASSIGNOR, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.		
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this agreement and sale not been made.		
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member or representative of WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.		
Inventor: Pallavi Manjrekar		
Signature: Pallavi Manjrekar / Date: Mar 10, 2021		

	TH	IIS DOCUMENT IS BEING SUBMITTED FOR DUAL PURPOSES
Title of Invention	AUTOMATIC OVEN	
As the below name This declaration is directed to:	ed inventor, I hereby declare that: The attached application, or United States application or PCT interna	ational application number <u>16/240,224</u> filed on <u>January 4, 2019</u> .
The above-identified	ed application was made or authorized to be n	nade by me.
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inven	tor of a claimed invention in the application.
2		e above-identified specification, including the claims. I ability of this application in accordance with 37 C.F.R §1.56.
-	dge that any willful false statement made in th ot more than five (5) years, or both.	nis declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
63, Benton Harbor,		d to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at 2000 North M- ng the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in
NOW, THEREFORE, in accord with my obligations by law and/or agreement, and/or for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of are hereby acknowledged, I (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said invention.		
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration but at no expense to ASSIGNOR, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.		
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this agreement and sale not been made.		
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member or representative of WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.		
Inventor: Bruce M.	Wiatrak	
Signature: / ^{Bruce}	Wiatrak <u>I</u>	Date: Mar 10, 2021

	TH	IIS DOCUMENT IS BEING SUBMITTED FOR DUAL PURPOSES
Title of Invention	AUTOMATIC OVEN	
As the below name This declaration is directed to:	ed inventor, I hereby declare that: The attached application, or United States application or PCT internation	national application number <u>16/240,224</u> filed on <u>January 4, 2019</u> .
The above-identifie	ed application was made or authorized to be n	made by me.
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inven	tor of a claimed invention in the application.
		e above-identified specification, including the claims. I tability of this application in accordance with 37 C.F.R §1.56.
-	dge that any willful false statement made in th ot more than five (5) years, or both.	his declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
63, Benton Harbor,		d to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at 2000 North M - ing the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in
NOW, THEREFORE, in accord with my obligations by law and/or agreement, and/or for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of are hereby acknowledged, I (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said invention.		
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration but at no expense to ASSIGNOR, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.		
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this agreement and sale not been made.		
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member or representative of WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.		
Inventor: Richard J.	Hughes	
Signature: <i>L^{Richal}</i>	rd Hughes	Date: Mar 10, 2021
***************************************	***************************************	***************************************

	X TH	IS DOCUMENT IS BEING SUBMITTED FOR DUAL PURPOSES	
Title of Invention	AUTOMATIC OVEN		
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration The attached application, or is directed to: X United States application or PCT international application number <u>16/240,224</u> filed on <u>January 4, 2019</u> .			
The above-identifi	ed application was made or authorized to be r	nade by me.	
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inven	tor of a claimed invention in the application.	
-		above-identified specification, including the claims. I ability of this application in accordance with 37 C.F.R §1.56.	
	dge that any willful false statement made in th ot more than five (5) years, or both.	us declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or	
63, Benton Harbor	WHEREAS, WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at 2000 North M - 63, Benton Harbor, Michigan 49022, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and throughout the world;		
NOW, THEREFORE, in accord with my obligations by law and/or agreement, and/or for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of are hereby acknowledged, I (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said invention.			
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration but at no expense to ASSIGNOR, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.			
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this agreement and sale not been made.			
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member or representative of WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.			
Inventor: Joel Fletty	,	8 8 9 9 9 9 1	
Signature: //oel fi	letty	Date: <u>Apr 13, 2021</u>	
L	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	1	

	X TH	HIS DOCUMENT IS BEING SUBMITTED FOR DUAL PURPOSE
Title of Invention	AUTOMATIC OVEN	
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration The attached application, or is directed to: Vinited States application or PCT international application number <u>16/240,224</u> filed on January 4, 2019.		
The above-identifi	ed application was made or authorized to be r	made by me.
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inven	entor of a claimed invention in the application.
-		ne above-identified specification, including the claims. I ntability of this application in accordance with 37 C.F.R §1.56.
-	dge that any willful false statement made in the not more than five (5) years, or both.	this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
WHEREAS, WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at 2000 North M- 63, Benton Harbor, Michigan 49022, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and throughout the world;		
NOW, THEREFORE, in accord with my obligations by law and/or agreement, and/or for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of are hereby acknowledged, I (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said invention.		
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration but at no expense to ASSIGNOR, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.		
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this agreement and sale not been made.		
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member or representative of WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.		
Inventor: Joshua G.		
Signature: <u>1705/1</u>	ua G. Abdoo	Date: Mar 10, 2021
***************************************	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	

	X TH	IIS DOCUME	NT IS BEING SUBMITTED FOR DUAL PURPOSES
Title of Invention	AUTOMATIC OVEN		
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration The attached application, or is directed to: X United States application or PCT international application number <u>16/240,224</u> filed on <u>January 4, 2019</u> .			
The above-identifi	ed application was made or authorized to be 1	made by me.	
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inver	ntor of a claim	ed invention in the application.
	I reviewed and understand the contents of the luty to disclose information material to patent		fied specification, including the claims. I application in accordance with 37 C.F.R §1.56.
	dge that any willful false statement made in t ot more than five (5) years, or both.	his declaration	n is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
63, Benton Harbor	WHEREAS, WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at 2000 North M - 63, Benton Harbor, Michigan 49022, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and throughout the world;		
NOW, THEREFORE, in accord with my obligations by law and/or agreement, and/or for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of are hereby acknowledged, I (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said invention.			
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration but at no expense to ASSIGNOR, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.			
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this agreement and sale not been made.			
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member or representative of WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.			
Inventor: Collin A. S	tipe		
Signature: <u>Collin</u>	A Stipe	Date:	Mar 10, 2021
L	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Title of		
Invention AUTOMATIC OVEN		
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration The attached application, or is directed to: Number <u>16/240,224</u> filed on <u>January 4, 201</u>	<u>9</u> .	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
I hereby state that I reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information material to patentability of this application in accordance with 37 C.F.R §1.56.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
WHEREAS, WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at 2000 North M - 63, Benton Harbor, Michigan 49022, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and throughout the world;		
NOW, THEREFORE, in accord with my obligations by law and/or agreement, and/or for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of are hereby acknowledged, I (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said invention.		
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration but at no expense to ASSIGNOR, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.		
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this agreement and sale not been made.		
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member or representative of WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.		
Inventor: Casey L. McCuan		
Signature: / Casey McCuan / Date: Mar 11, 2021		

	🛛 TH	HS DOCUMENT IS BEING SUBMITTED FOR DUAL PURPOSES
Title of Invention	AUTOMATIC OVEN	
As the below name This declaration is directed to:	d inventor, I hereby declare that: The attached application, or United States application or PCT interna	national application number <u>16/240,224</u> filed on <u>January 4, 2019</u> .
The above-identifie	ed application was made or authorized to be n	made by me.
I believe that I am t	he original inventor or an original joint inven	ntor of a claimed invention in the application.
2		e above-identified specification, including the claims. I tability of this application in accordance with 37 C.F.R §1.56.
-	lge that any willful false statement made in th ot more than five (5) years, or both.	his declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
63, Benton Harbor,		ed to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at 2000 North M - ing the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in
NOW, THEREFORE, in accord with my obligations by law and/or agreement, and/or for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of are hereby acknowledged, I (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination and reissue of said application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said invention.		
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration but at no expense to ASSIGNOR, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.		
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this agreement and sale not been made.		
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member or representative of WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.		
Inventor: Christophe	er L. Carpenter	
Signature: <u>Christ</u>	topher Carpenter	Date: Mar 16, 2021

RECORDED: 08/07/2023